Ordinance No. 144-2023

By Council Member Griffin (by departmental request)

Approving the collective bargaining agreement with the Cleveland Building and Construction Trades Council.

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE

<u>FOR PASSAGE</u> <u>January 30, 2023</u>

WHEREAS, this ordinance constitutes an emergency measure providing for the usual daily operation of a municipal department; now, therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CLEVELAND:

Section 1. That under division (B) of Section 4117.10 of the Revised Code, this Council approves the collective bargaining agreement with the Cleveland Building and Construction Trades Council, under the terms contained in **File No. 144-2023-A**, for the period from April 1, 2022, through March 31, 2025.

Section 2. That this ordinance is declared to be an emergency measure and, provided it receives the affirmative vote of two-thirds of all the members elected to Council, it shall take effect and be in force immediately upon its passage and approval by the Mayor; otherwise it shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

JS:nl 1-30-2023

FOR: Director Patton

Ord. No. 144-2023

[File No. 144-2023-A]

REPORTS

By Council Member Griffin (by departmental request)

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE
Approving the collective bargaining agreement with the Cleveland Building and Construction Trades Council.

Ш	READ FIRST TIME		
and	referred to		
\vdash			
₽			
₩			
F		CITY CLERK	
AND	READ FIRST TIME referred to READ SECOND TIME READ THIRD TIME O		
9			
6		CITY CLERK	
SEC	READ THIRD TIME	on JANUARY 30, 20	<u>23</u>
<u>_</u>			
<u>S</u>		PRESIDENT	
~		IRESIDENI	
DF			
EA		CITY CLERK	
-02			
	APPROVED		
		MAYOR	
Reco	orded Vol. 110 Page		
Published in the City Record			

REPORT after second Reading